
3588 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TAIlIII'II' INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (ADVERTISBIIEIIT) NOTICE NO. 1985/18 
Applications Advertised for Objection 

ClosinB Date for Objections 12/9/85 

No. 154 

1 Notice is hereby Biven that the following applications have been made in respect of the goods advertised in the Schedule to 
this notice. Any person wishing to lodge an objection must do so in writing, to the ** Port of lodgement indicated by the 
reference number, before 12/9/85. All submissions must include: 

the Tariff Duty Variation Notice number; 
the Tariff item; 
the Port; and 
Reference number. 

2 All submissions from local manufacturers must include: 

the range of alternative Boods made locally; 
the grounds on which objection is made (including reasons why the local product is a suitable alternative); 
present and potential output; 
details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overheads, including the proportion of domestic and imported 
content. 

3 All submissions objecting to a request for the imposition of duty must include: 

reasons why the local product on which protection is sought is not a suitable alternative; 
full technic.l details of the goods against which tariff protection is sought. 

4 Where further inform~tion is required in order to make a submission an objector should contact the applicant in writing and 
refer a copy of the enquiry to the port where the application was lodged quoting the details in paragraph 1 above. 

Any submission not supported by the information required in the paragraphs above will not be regarded as a valid objection. 

Tariff 
Item 

24.02.029 

25.07.000 

27.16.029 

34.02.000 

34.05.005 

38.11. 049 

38.19.079 

38.19.079 

38.19.079 

38.19.079 

38.19.079 

39.02.241. 

39.02.251 

Description of Goods 

OAK 228E Matting paste manufactured from ground 
tabacco leaf in emulsion to be sprayed on the 
outer wrapper of cigars for presentation 
purposes 

P1220 Porcelain clay on condition that it is 
used solely in the manufacture of porcelain 
ware 

Plasticised coal tar enamel, on condition that 
it will be used solely as a protective coating 
for steel pipes 

Nonipol 70 

Buehler Diamond Lapping Compound 

Ramrod - for weed control 

Chemical preparations commonly used in 
photomechanica1 engraving and 
photolithographic industries, other than 
deep etch desensitising etch, deep 
etch developer and copperising solution 

Extenders, consisting of calcuim carbonate 
coated with calcium 

K & W Texso1 hardener 

Purafil 

Sicor BZN being a preparation of zinc borate 
and zinc phosphate for corrision protection 

Polymethyl methacrylate rod 

Polymethyl methacrylate tube 

Name and Address 
of Applicant 

G Pezaro & Son Ltd 
PO Box 37-156 
Parnell 
AUCKI.AND 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

Ceramco Group 15 
Crown Lynn Potteries Ltd Division 
Private Bag 
NEW I.YNN 

Spiral Welded Pipes Limited 
PO Box 3550 
AUCKI.AND 

Ivon Watkins-Dow Ltd 
Private Bag 
NEW PLYMOUTH 

Watson Victor Ltd 
PO Box 1180 
WELLINGTON 

Monsanto NZ Ltd 
PO Box 347 
AUCKLAND 

Williamson Jeffery Ltd 
PO Box 2622 
CHRISTCHURCH 

A C Hatrick NZ Ltd 
PO Box 2359 
AUCKLAND 

Tiki Tape NZ Ltd 
PO Box 1024 
WELLINGTON 

Papworth Engineering Ltd 
PO Box 531 
CAMBRIDGE 

BASII' New Zealand Limited 
PO Box 407 
AUCKLAND 

Chemby Marketing Ltd 
PO Box 5641 
AUCKLAND 

Chemby Marketing Ltd 
PO Box 5641 
AUCKI.AND 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

99 

15 

15 

15 

Appn. 
Ref. 
No. 

HO 5005520 

AK 50069lA 

ON 560004K 

WN 520259 

WN 520144 

AK 5007310 

ON 5600070 

ON 560009L 

ON 5600100 

ON 560011B 

AK 50073011' 

ON 560013J 

ON 5600l4G 

*Category 
of 

Appn. 

CA 

A 

CA 

A 

A 

CA 

CA 

CA 

CA 

CA 

CA 

CA 


